

Bid Tabulation

SCHEDULE A: SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS				T J Construction, Inc. 188 Co Rd 333 Florence AL 35634		Contracting Services, Inc. 2267 Baptist Church Road Culleoka TN 38451		CFW, Inc. 1824 Pulaski Highway Fayetteville TN 37334		Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC 1007 Rodgers Road Crossville TN 38572		L & C Contractors, Inc. PO Box 129 Fairview TN 37062	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
A-1	Connect to Existing 10" Sewer Force Main	2	EA	\$ 4,732.06	\$ 9,464.12	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 11,640.00	\$ 23,280.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
A-2	Cut and Cap Existing 10" Sewer Force Main	2	EA	\$ 1,795.78	\$ 3,591.56	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 11,640.00	\$ 23,280.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
A-3	3" Combination Air Valve Assembly Complete with Manhole, Vented Casting and All Other Appurtenances	2	EA	\$ 6,829.00	\$ 13,658.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 11,640.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
A-4	Open-Cut Install 10" SDR 21 PVC Force Main, including Tracer Wire and Non-Detectable Tape	460	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 82.45	\$ 37,927.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 87,400.00
A-5	Open-Cut Install 10" PC 350 DIP Force Main (Pipe to be lined with P-401, or equal), including Non-Detectable Tape	100	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 291.00	\$ 29,100.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 32,500.00
A-6	10" Mechanical Joint Restraint Devices	40	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 7,160.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 7,760.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00
A-7	Ductile Iron Fittings (fittings to be lined with P-401, or equal) for New Sewer Force Main	1,500	LBS	\$ 11.53	\$ 17,295.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 5.82	\$ 8,730.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 30,000.00
Total Schedule A - Sewer System Improvements				\$ 114,008.68		\$ 96,200.00		\$ 115,310.00		\$ 141,717.00		\$ 206,900.00	

SCHEDULE B: WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS				T J Construction, Inc. 188 Co Rd 333 Florence AL 35634		Contracting Services, Inc. 2267 Baptist Church Road Culleoka TN 38451		CFW, Inc. 1824 Pulaski Highway Fayetteville TN 37334		Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC 1007 Rodgers Road Crossville TN 38572		L & C Contractors, Inc. PO Box 129 Fairview TN 37062	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
B-1	Connect to Existing 12" Water Line	2	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 11,640.00	\$ 23,280.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
B-2	Cut and Cap Existing 12" Water Line	2	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 11,640.00	\$ 23,280.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
B-3	Open-Cut Install 12" PC 350 DIP Water Line, including Non-Detectable Tape	575	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 71,875.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 80,500.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 91,425.00	\$ 82.45	\$ 47,408.75	\$ 250.00	\$ 143,750.00
B-4	12" Gate Valve with Valve Box for Water Line	4	EA	\$ 2,768.19	\$ 11,072.76	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 23,280.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
B-5	6" Gate Valve with Valve Box for Fire Hydrant	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
B-6	12" Mechanical Joint Restraint Devices	40	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 7,160.00	\$ 291.00	\$ 11,640.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00
B-7	6" Mechanical Joint Restraint Devices	3	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 582.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 180.00
B-8	Relocate Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly, including Removal of Existing Meter Box and Air Release Valve	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
B-9	Ductile Iron Fittings for New Water Line	2,500	LBS	\$ 8.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5.82	\$ 14,550.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 37,500.00
B-10	1" Automatic Air Release Assembly for New Water Line, complete	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 11,640.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
Total Schedule B - Water System Improvements				\$ 141,697.76		\$ 173,740.00		\$ 134,080.00		\$ 166,330.75		\$ 226,730.00	

corrected for math error

SCHEDULE C: GAS SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS				T J Construction, Inc. 188 Co Rd 333 Florence AL 35634		Contracting Services, Inc. 2267 Baptist Church Road Culleoka TN 38451		CFW, Inc. 1824 Pulaski Highway Fayetteville TN 37334		Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC 1007 Rodgers Road Crossville TN 38572		L & C Contractors, Inc. PO Box 129 Fairview TN 37062	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
C-1	Open-Cut Install 8" Steel Gas Line, including Fittings (caps, plugs, tees, etc.) and Non-Detectable Tape	600	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 338.00	\$ 202,800.00	\$ 291.00	\$ 174,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 240,000.00
C-2	Cut and Cap Existing 8" Gas Line	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 17,460.00	\$ 34,920.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
C-3	Connect to Existing 8" High Pressure Gas Line with Line Stopper	2	EA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 15,350.00	\$ 30,700.00	\$ 16,885.00	\$ 33,770.00	\$ 26,675.00	\$ 53,350.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
C-4	8" Steel Body Gas Valve with Valve Box	4	EA	\$ 9,628.72	\$ 38,514.88	\$ 10,997.00	\$ 43,988.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 17,460.00	\$ 69,840.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 75,000.00
Total Schedule C - Gas System Improvements				\$ 183,514.88		\$ 244,888.00		\$ 286,990.00		\$ 332,710.00		\$ 380,000.00	
TOTAL BASE BID (SCHEDULES A, B, AND C)				\$ 439,221.32		\$ 514,828.00		\$ 536,380.00		\$ 640,757.75		\$ 813,630.00	

corrected for math error

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

Alton Hethcoat
 Alton Hethcoat, PE

